## 505260088 01/03/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5306860

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
MEMET-EMIN KUMRU				12/11/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	HILTI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT				
Street Address:	FELDK	FELDKIRCHERSTRASSE 100			
City:	SCHA	SCHAAN			
State/Country:	LIECH	LIECHTENSTEIN			
Postal Code:	9494				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		14780285			
	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if i d; if that is unsuccessful, it v 571-458-7790			
Email: pater		patent@gandmpatent.com	it@gandmpatent.com		
Correspondent Name:		GRUNEBERG AND MYERS	PLLC		
Address Line 1:		1775 TYSONS BLVD			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		5TH FLOOR TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		000715US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERIC MYERS	ERIC MYERS		
SIGNATURE:		/Eric Myers/	/Eric Myers/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/03/2019			
	-	entors' Oath or Declaration (sig entors' Oath or Declaration (sig			

Attorney Docket No.: 000715US

## Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) For Utility Or Design Application Using An Application Data Sheet (37 CFR 1.76) And Assignment For Single Assignee

Title of Invention: Additive Composition for Amine Hardeners, Use of Said Additive Composition, and Amine Hardener Composition Containing Said Additive Composition

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

- The attached application, or
- United States application or PCT international application number 14/780,285, filed on September 25, 2015.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

Whereas, HILTI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at Feldkircherstrasse 100, 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, by these presents do assign and transfer or confirm that WE have assigned and transferred unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described and claimed in the above-referenced application, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any international treaty or convention of the above patent application, and the entire right, tille and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, extensions and re-examinations thereof.

WE further declare that WE either have the obligation to assign or have already assigned the full and exclusive rights in and to any inventions made during our employment to said ASSIGNEE based on our respective employment contracts with said ASSIGNEE, and/or that said ASSIGNEE has obtained full

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 047888 FRAME: 0293

and exclusive rights in and to any such inventions based on applicable national law, and that by this Assignment such transfer of right, title, and interest in such inventions to said ASSIGNEE is herewith confirmed or restated.

WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature of Inventor

Signature

MKama

Name Date ۶۵۶۶ میروند. در میروند. Memel-Emin KUMRU

11.12.2018

Page 2 of 2